
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12686 12428 12118 11873 11597 11432 11234 11108 11070 11115 11118 11004 11070 11144 10935 10831 11376 12400 13094 13490 13973 14306 14607 14723 315,979
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,460
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 208 200 195 192 191 192 192 188 192 193 185 178 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,084
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 208 200 195 192 191 192 192 187 192 193 185 178 197 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,084
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 123 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 123 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
PGLAGT11 360 360 358 321 286 269 260 255 254 256 255 250 255 257 250 250 266 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,961
PGLAGT12 360 360 358 321 285 269 260 255 254 256 255 250 255 257 250 250 265 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,960
PGPSBK3A 130 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 104 120 130 130 130 2,568
PGPSBK3B 130 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 104 120 130 130 130 2,566
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 206 164 137 134 139 138 130 135 146 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 206 164 137 134 138 138 130 135 146 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 204 164 137 134 134 138 130 130 146 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,770
SGB3GT33 213 213 133 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 204 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,408
SGRIGT11 196 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 141 162 175 187 186 3,523
SGRIGT21 198 121 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 122 157 177 187 187 3,070
SGRIGT23 196 121 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 122 157 177 187 186 3,068
SKSPBK1 350 350 294 265 238 226 220 215 216 216 216 210 215 218 210 210 224 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,468
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 321 282 264 254 248 249 249 250 240 248 251 236 220 261 321 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,805
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 321 282 264 254 248 247 249 248 240 248 250 234 220 261 321 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,702
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 340 307 268 250 240 234 233 235 236 226 234 236 221 207 247 307 346 346 346 346 346 346 7546.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 341 307 268 250 240 234 235 235 236 226 234 237 222 207 247 307 348 348 348 348 348 348 7581
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,100
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,187
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 201 3,015
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 154 176 187 186 1,990
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 76 76 560
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 278
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 150
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 71 457
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 129 839
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 1,314
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 1,274
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 848
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,565
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 43 69 691
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 69 266
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 244
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 41 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 34 34 7 7 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1000 1258 1568 1813 2089 1954 2152 2278 2316 2271 2268 2382 2316 2242 2451 2555 2010 1189 922 943 944 943 980 948 32,466

TOTAL GEN 12570 12312 12002 11757 11481 11316 11118 10992 10954 10999 11002 10888 10954 11028 10819 10715 11260 12284 12978 13374 13857 14190 14491 14607 313,216
*** SRDG GT 2 & GT 5 on DC test, KNYR U1 & U2 on TAAC test.

08-Aug-12
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14597 14402 14291 14532 14796 15072 15072 15060 15085 14989 14562 14068 13679 13462 13348 13540 13941 14154 14093 14021 13849 13772 13541 13299 315,979
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,771
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,460
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,084
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,084
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,961
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,960
PGPSBK3A 130 120 95 106 118 117 117 116 117 113 111 107 105 105 104 105 114 118 114 114 109 109 105 100 2,568
PGPSBK3B 130 119 95 106 118 117 117 116 117 113 110 107 105 105 104 105 114 118 114 113 109 109 105 100 2,566
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,776
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,770
SGB3GT33 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,408
SGRIGT11 186 163 130 145 159 160 160 158 160 155 152 147 142 143 141 143 156 160 155 156 148 151 142 134 3,523
SGRIGT21 188 155 100 125 149 151 151 148 150 142 137 128 122 122 118 122 144 153 142 143 134 135 123 107 3,070
SGRIGT23 187 155 100 125 149 151 151 148 150 142 137 128 121 122 118 122 144 153 142 143 134 135 123 107 3,068
SKSPBK1 350 350 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,468
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,805
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,702
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,547
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,581
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT13(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,100
SGB3GT31 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,187
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 3,015
SGRIGT12 186 153 90 119 146 147 147 145 147 138 132 122 114 115 110 115 140 149 138 139 128 130 115 98 1,990
SRDGGT1(DF) 76 75 70 74 75 75 75 75 75 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
KLPPGT11 40 40 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278
SRDGGT2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
KLPPGT12 24 23 20 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SRDGGT3(DF) 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 457
SRDGGT5 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 839
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 80 0 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 0 1,314
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 0 1,274
KNYR 3 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 848
KNYR 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 80 60 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 60 1,565
TMGR 1 80 30 30 30 80 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 691
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 108 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 94 10 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 36 150 150 120 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 70 55 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 903 1098 1109 991 961 919 919 931 906 900 937 913 951 968 985 993 942 970 940 946 970 961 992 1034 32,466

TOTAL GEN 14484 14289 14178 14419 14683 14959 14959 14947 14972 14876 14449 13955 13566 13349 13232 13424 13825 14038 13977 13905 13733 13656 13425 13183 313,216
*** SRDG GT 2 & GT 5 on DC test, KNYR U1 & U2 on TAAC test.




